Title: Prewett Park Concrete Improvements, Phase IV in Antioch, CA (P.W. 567-17) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. January 28, 2025 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

| Item No. | Unit | Quantity | Description | Unit Price | Extended Amount |
|-------------|------|----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| 1. | LS | 1 | Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price | \$ 62,018.00 | \$ 62,018.00 |
| 2. | LF | 700 | Remove and Replace Concrete Deck Edge Coping, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot | \$ 40.00 | \$ 28,000.00 |
| 3. | SF | 4,200 | Remove and Replace Concrete Flatwork, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$30.00 | \$126,000.00 |
| 4. | SF | 12,300 | Coat Existing Textured Concrete Flatwork, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 7.00 | \$ 86,100,00 |
| 5. | SF | 24,200 | Install New Texture on Concrete Flatwork, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$9.00 | \$ 217,800 |
| 6. | LF | 900 | Install New Texture on Concrete Deck Edge Coping, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot | \$ 22.00 | \$19,800.00 |
| 7. | EA | 1 | Remove and Replace Pool Plaster at the Lap Pool, complete in place for the unit price per each | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 135,000.00 |
| 8. | EA | 1 | Remove and Replace Pool Plaster at the Boulder Pool, complete in place for the unit price per each | \$ 104,000.00 | \$104,000.00 |
| | | | TOTAL BID PRICE | \$ 778,718.00 | |

TOTAL BID PRICE: Seven hundred seventy eight thousand, seven hundred eighteen dollars and zero cents (Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

| NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR | LICENSE NUMBER | DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER | LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS | TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK |
|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1. None | | | | - |
| 2. | | | | |
| 3. | | | | |
| 4. | | | | |
| 5. | , | | | |
| 6. | | | | |
| 7. | | | | |
| 8. | | | | |
| 9. | | | | |
| 10. | | | | |
| 11. | | | | |
| 12. | | | | |
| 13. | | = | | , |
| 14. | | | | |
| 15. | | | | |

Title: Prewett Park Concrete Improvements, Phase IV in Antioch, CA (P.W. 567-17) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. January 28, 2025 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

| Item No. | Unit | Quantity | Description | Unit Price | Extended Amount |
|-------------|------|----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------|
| 1. | LS | 1 | Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price | \$ 60,000. | 0\$60,000.0 |
| 2. | LF | 700 | Remove and Replace Concrete Deck Edge Coping, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot | \$ 150.0 | \$ 105,000.0 |
| 3, | SF | 4,200 | Remove and Replace Concrete Flatwork, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 38 | \$ 159,600.0 |
| 4. | SF | 12,300 | Coat Existing Textured Concrete Flatwork, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 9.0 | \$110,700.0 |
| 5. | SF | 24,200 | Install New Texture on Concrete Flatwork, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 12.0 | \$ 290,400.0 |
| 6. | LF | 900 | Install New Texture on Concrete Deck Edge Coping, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot | \$ 22.0 | \$ 19,800.0 |
| 7. | EA | 1 | Remove and Replace Pool Plaster at the Lap Pool, complete in place for the unit price per each | \$ 97,000. | 0\$97,000.0 |
| 8. | EA | 1 | Remove and Replace Pool Plaster at the Boulder Pool, complete in place for the unit price per each | \$ 97,000.0 | \$97,000.0 |
| | | | | A 000 5 | |

DTAL BID PRICE: Nine Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

Globe Engineering Development

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

| NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR | LICENSE NUMBER | DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER | LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS | TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK |
|----------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| LARA'S Concrete Solutions | 1081902 | 2000002026 | 4205 Peninsula Dr, Modesto, CA 95356 | Concrete Texture 40; |
| 2. G D'S Tile & Pool Plastering inc | 907458 | 1000885186 | 3570 E Minor Ave, Stockton, CA 95205 | Pool Plastering & Tile Work 25%. |
| 3. | | | | |
| 4. | | 2 | | |
| 5. | (*) | | | |
| 6. | | | | |
| 7. | | | | |
| 8. | | | | |
| 9, | | | | |
| 10. | **** | | | |
| 11. | | | | |
| 12. | | | | 1 |
| 13. | | | | |
| 14. | | | | |
| 15. | | | | |

Title: Prewett Park Concrete Improvements, Phase IV in Antioch, CA (P.W. 567-17) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. January 28, 2025 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

| ltem No. | Unit | Quantity | Description | Unit Price | Extended Amount |
|-------------|------|----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|--------------------|
| 1. | LS | 1 | Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price | \$ 50,000. | \$ 59,000. |
| 2. | LF | 700 | Remove and Replace Concrete Deck Edge Coping, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot | \$ 87.85 | \$ 61,495 |
| 3. | SF | 4,200 | Remove and Replace Concrete Flatwork, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 30,00 | \$ 126,000 |
| 4. | SF | 12,300 | Coat Existing Textured Concrete Flatwork, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 9.50 | \$116,850 |
| 5. | SF | 24,200 | Install New Texture on Concrete Flatwork, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 19.00 | \$459,800 |
| 6. | LF | 900 | Install New Texture on Concrete Deck Edge Coping, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot | \$ 21.50 | \$ 19,350 |
| 7. | EA | 1 | Remove and Replace Pool Plaster at the Lap Pool, complete in place for the unit price per each | \$ 160,000 | \$ 160,000 |
| 8. | EA | · 1 | Remove and Replace Pool Plaster at the Boulder Pool, complete in place for the unit price per each | \$ 120,000 | \$ 120,000 |
| | | | TOTAL BID PRICE | \$ 1,113, | 495. |

TOTAL BID PRICE: One Million, me hundred thirteen thoward, Pour hundred ninety Ave

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

Company Name Printed

Adams Pool Solutions

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

| NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR | LICENSE NUMBER | DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER | LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS | TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK |
|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1. Rock Solid Inc | 762404 | 2000001636 | 6287 Dougherly Rd Dubling A 94568 | 45% |
| 2. | | , | | |
| 3. | | | | |
| 4. | | 100 | | |
| 5. | | | | |
| 6. | | | | |
| 7. | | | | |
| 8. | | | | |
| 9. | | 5 | | |
| 10. | | | | |
| 11. | | | | |
| 12. | | | | |
| 13. | | | | |
| 14. | | | , | |
| 15. | | | | |